New satellite in India:

Premiere for VALVE WORLD EXPO India from 19 and 20 September 2024 at the Bombay Exhibition Centre in Mumbai.

VALVE WORLD EXPO India is set to establish itself as the most important meeting place for the regional industrial valves industry in Mumbai from 2024. It will therefore celebrate its premiere at the Bombay Exhibition Centre in September 2024. It is aimed at players from the oil, gas, energy, petrochemical, water and wastewater sectors.

The Indian satellite of the established Düsseldorf trade fair VALVE WORLD EXPO will be organised and staged by Messe Düsseldorf India and its partner Global Flow Control.

In addition to regional satellites in Shanghai, Singapore, Mexico and the USA, India is the fifth international location for the topic of industrial valves. An advisory board with representatives from leading companies such as Reliance, Fluor, GNFC, Deepak Nitrite, Dorf Ketal Chemicals, Worley, Honeywell UOP, Mangalore Refinery, Topsoe, VA Tech Wabag, Petrofac, Technip, Air Products and ThyssenKrupp will provide technical support for the trade fair premiere.

Around 80 international and Indian exhibitors will be showcasing the latest valves, actuators, positioners, seals, castings, components and accessories as well as solutions for valve testing and diagnostics over the two days of the fair. The target groups are the key industries of oil and gas, petrochemicals, hydrocarbons, power generation and water and waste treatment.

These include major industry players such as L&T Valves as a Platinum Partner and GM Engineering & Valve Tech Industries as Seite 1 von 3



Messe Düsseldorf GmbH Postfach 10 10 06 40001 Düsseldorf Messeplatz 40474 Düsseldorf Deutschland

Telefon +49 211 4560 01 Telefax +49 211 4560 668 Internet www.messe-duesseldorf.de E-Mail info@messe-duesseldorf.de

Geschäftsführung: Wolfram N. Diener (Vorsitzender) Bernhard J. Stempfle Erhard Wienkamp Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Stephan Keller

Amtsgericht Düsseldorf HRB 63 USt-IdNr. DE 119 360 948 St.Nr. 105/5830/0663

Mitgliedschaften der Messe Düsseldorf:







FKM - Gesellschaft zur FKM 🗸 Freiwilligen Kontrolle von Messe- und Ausstellungszahlen

Öffentliche Verkehrsmittel: U78, U79: Messe Ost/Stockumer Kirchstr. Bus 722: Messe-Center Verwaltung



a Gold Partner, supported by the Indian Valve and Actuator Manufacturers Association (IVAMA).

"We are delighted to bring VALVE WORLD EXPO to India. The country's dynamic industrial landscape opens up endless opportunities for the growth of the valve industry," said Thomas Schlitt, Managing Director of Messe Düsseldorf In-dia. "VALVE WORLD EXPO India 2024 in Mumbai will provide an integrated platform for industry experts to explore the latest developments in valve technology and promote collaboration and knowledge sharing within the complex ecosystem of valve applications."

Kay T. Creedon, CEO & Partner - Global Flow Control- is also confident of the success of India's VALVE WORLD EXPO: "The Indian valve industry is an integral part of the country's emerging industry and plays a pivotal role in a number of critical sectors, including power generation, water and wastewater treatment, oil and gas, and chemicals and petrochemicals. With a tradition spanning several decades, this sector has witnessed considerable growth and development over time. The Indian industrial valves market is forecast to reach an estimated value of USD 2.41 billion in 2024, with an expected increase to USD 3.38 billion by 2029. This is a unique opportunity to connect with the Indian valve industry".

The extensive supporting and networking programme revolves around the topic of "Green Energy" and its challenges for the Indian industrial valve industry.

Further information about the trade fair can be found at: https://www.valveworldindia.com/ **New:** VALVE WORLD EXPO Düsseldorf now has its own LinkedIn channel. Become part of our growing social community at: https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/100319857/admin/feed/posts/

Further information on VALVE WORLD EXPO Düsseldorf can be found on the Internet portal at www.valveworldexpo.com.

Press contact VALVE WORLD EXPO 2024:

Petra Hartmann-Bresgen M.A.

Ulrike Osahon

Phone: +49 (0)211/4560-541/-992 Fax: +49 (0)211/4560-87 541

E-mail: HartmannP@messe-duesseldorf.de